COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
October 1, 2013 vs. October 1, 2012

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS
Probation
Probation - Compact (from other states)
Probation - Nonadjudicated
Probation - Post Release
PROBATION TOTAL
Parole
Parole - Compact (from other states)
Parole - Suspension
PAROLE TOTAL
Intensive Supervision Program - Court
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release
COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

2013
NO. OF
OFFENDERS

8,870
1,364
4,156
15,780
30,170
6,293

430

6,723
1,092
489
1,631
23

2012
NO. OF
OFFENDERS

9,626
1,124
4,126
14,232
29,108
6,486

272

6,758
1,125
498
1,621
25

TOTAL
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